
 

 

 

 

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-47/2020 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-47/2020 

1. Scope of Contract:  Construction of The Medium Voltage (MV) And Low Voltage (LV) Networks at 

Ncude & Ncumushi villages in Kavango East Region 

 

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 24 June 2020 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  31 July  2020 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  31 July 2020, NamPower Convention Center 

6. Number of bids received by closing date:  21 

7. Responsiveness of bids 

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive or 

not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Oshana Power Lines CC 2,267,733.50 No Detailed Proposed Project 

Programme not attached 

Ownership: 50% owned by South 

African 

50% owned by Namibia 

Rubytech Engineering 
Investment CC 

2,105,514.73 Yes  

NBT Quality Services CC 2,507,005.42 Yes  

ETN Technical Services CC 2,031,653.00 Yes  

BDI Electric & Construction CC 2,190,023.00 Yes  

Power Electrical & Construction 

CC 

2,102,952.00 Yes  

Forever Electrical CC 2,662,151.82 No ID of registered wireman not 

attached 

S & T Engineering & 

Construction CC 

2,792,568.97 No Social Security Good standing 

certificate not valid. Bank rating 

letter attached not valid (issued in 30 

June 2020) 

Block 9 Construction (PTY) Ltd 2,536,114.66 No Shareholders certificate not attached. 

(Trust ownership not clearly 

indicated) 

Social Security Certificate not valid 

(Issued 12 June 2020) 

Wireman licence not valid Expired 

(25 February 2019) 



Faraday’s Electrical & 

Mechanical CC 

2,519,304.26 Yes  

FI Trading Enterprises CC 2,344,403.64 Yes Failed technical evaluation. Scored 

67%. 

TAM Trading CC 4,629,125.82 No Social Security Certificate not valid( 

issued 10 June 2020) 

Wireman Licence not attached 

Bank rating letter not attached. 

Multi Solutions CC 2,011.011.20 No Social Security not valid (Issued  26 

June 2020) 

Maperes Investment  2,581.692.66 No Wireman Licence attached not valid 

(expired and does not belong to the 

bidder) belongs to Captain Electricity 

Engineering cc) 

Property Investment No.5 3,005,480.50 No Wireman license not attached. 

Safety Health Environment Wellness 

Management Plan  not attached 

Shiimi Electrical  2,258,388.32 No Detailed Proposed Project 

Programme not attached.  

Together Electrical Services CC 2,022,829.50 Yes  

J & A Electrical and Civil 

Construction  

2,807,635.50 Yes  

Elektro Hinsch Contracting (Pty) 

Ltd 

2,756,793.88 No Less than 30% equity ownership by 

PDN 

NGC Investment CC 2,310,912.24 Yes  

Moupika Investment CC 2,279,660.20 No Wireman license not valid, issued 06 

March 2020 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:  

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

including 

contingencies 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Together Electrical 

Services CC 

2,022,829.50 2,000,029.50   1 

Power Electrical & 

Construction CC 

2,102,952.00 2,071,848.00   2 

Rubytech 

Engineering 

Investment CC 

2,105,514.73    3 

BDI Electric & 

Construction CC 

2,190,023.00 2,190,586.00   4 

NGC Investment CC 2,310,912.24 2,311,912.24   5 

Faraday’s Electrical 

& Mechanical CC 

2,519,304.26    6 

NBT Quality 

Services CC 

2,527,005.42    7 



J & A Electrical and 

Civil Construction  

2,807,635.91    8 

ETN Technical 

Services CC 

2,031,653.00 2,928,729.00   9 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  Together Electrical Services CC 


